
Re : Re:- E-Tender for SITC of 1 No. 8 passenger elevator (Gearless without Machine Room ) at Jeevan 
Sadan Building, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 

System Tender No:-  WZ/ENGG/AHMEDABD/2025-26/10 

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-tendering system 
portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the selected contractors. 

Sr.No. Name of 
work 

Estimated cost Earnest Money 
Deposit  
(EMD) 

Tender document 
fee 

1 As mentioned 
above 

Rs.15.64 Lakhs Rs. 31300.00 Rs.500/-+ GST 18% 
(Rs.590.00) 

Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) & registration of the contractors on the portal 
i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-tendering. 

Last Dates of various activities by bidder:- 

Uploading of tender document 
: From 11:00 

Hrs of 
19.06.2025 

 

Prebid Meeting at Engg Deptt., 5th Floor, Jeevan Prakash 
Building, Tilak Marr, Ahmedabad 

 at 11:30 Hrs of 25.06.2025 

On Line Submission of Tender Fee & EMD  through NEFT                
: Up to 23.59 Hrs. of 02.07.2025 

Manual Submission of Tender Fee & EMD                  
: Up to 15.00 Hrs. of 03.07.2025 

Last Date & Time for online Tender Submission       
: Up to 23.59 Hrs. of 02.07.2025 

Date & Time  of Opening  of EMD & Technical BID -1                             : At 15:30 Hrs. of 03.07.2025 

Estimated Cost 
: Rs.  15.64 Lakhs 

E.M.D.                                                                           
: Rs. 31300.00 

Tender Fee including GST  : Rs. 590.00 ( Inclusive  of GST) 

The agencies, which will be qualified in technical bid, whose price bid will open later on. 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 

Office Address:- E-Tender helpdesk, “Honganasu”, #137/3, Bangalore Mysore Road, Opp. KMS Coach 
Builders, Kengeri, Bangalore – 560 060.” 

Help Desk Contact Details: - 
Help Desk Contact Details: Tel: 140 080-8045982100 Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail:  lokesh.hr@antaressystes.com     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 

Sunil Patel: 9714881992 


